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January 21, 1998
Ms. Blanca Bayd, Director via Federal Express
Division of Records & Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Docket No //950495-WS' -- Application for rate

increase and change in service availability charges for

Orange-Osceola Utilities, Inc. in Osceola County, and in °
Bradford, Brevard, Charlotte, Citrus, Clay, Collier,-
Duval, Highlands, Lake Lee, Marion, Martin, Nassau, ‘-
Orange, Pasco, Putnam, Seminole, St. Johns, St. Luciqg ==
Volusia, and Washington Counties by Florida Water [
Services Corporation, f/k/a Southern States Utilities, '
Inc.

Dear Ms. Bayd: o
o]

Please find enclosed for filing in the above docket 15 copies of
Florida Water Services Corporation's Seventh Report of Allowance
for Funds Prudently Invested ("AFPI") Charges Collected Subject to
Refund Pending Appeal. The format of this report is consistent

with that used for prior reports.

The security for potential refund of AFPI charges is an escrow
account. A copy of the escrow agreement signed by Florida Water,
the Commission and the escrow agent was filed with the Commission
by letter dated June 13, 1997.

ACK _m_xi.you have any qguestions or comments regarding the above, please
AFA = call me at (407) 884-8777, ext. 260.
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—mé;n- Slncerely yours,

Matthéew Feil, Esqg.

Staff Attorney Let

c: Troy Rendell (by fax) ;

e Parties of Record (by U.S. mail) ]
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PLANT
NUMBER

00335
00340
00578
00579
00886
00888
00986
00987
00989
01094
01801
02202
02901
09001
09002
11001
18001
26001
26002

28001

SEVENTH REPORT OF ALLOWANCE FOR FUNDS PRUDENTLY |INVESTED

ESCROW AMOUNTS FOR THE CURRENT MONTH BY AFPI CATAGORY

PLANT
RAME

CHULUOTA
FLORIDA CENTRAL
QUAIL RIDGE
PALISADES COUNT
BEACON HILLS
NOODMERE

GOSPEL ISLAND E
POINT 0" WOODS
SUGARMILL WOODS
KEYSTONE HEIGHT
SUGAR MILL
BURNT STORE
LEHIEGH

CITRUS SPRINGS
PINE RIDGE
MARION 0AXS
DELTORA

HARCO ISLAND
HARCO SHORES

SUNNY HILLS

GRAND TOTALS

GL#
469100
WATER
TREAT.
Nils]
.00
00
D0
787.56
183.48

.00

1,177.60

1,971.20

£,849.8%

GL¥
469200

HWATER
DISTRIB.
00
.00
156,34
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
1,129.37
.00
NH
375.50
.00
3,211.90
645,92
7.759.04
.00
.00
.00

.00

13,278.07

GL#
530100
SEWER
TREAT.
00
.00
.00
.0e
1,241.56
.00
.00
.00
517.40
.00
765,96
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
9,327.15
.00

.00

11,856.07

FLORIDPA WATER SERVICES

ESCROW COLLECTED AS OF 12/31/97

GLf
530200
SEWER
COLLECT,
.00
00
.00
00
.00
641.94
00

.00

16,631.67
.00
.00

.00

17,273.61

PLANT
TOTALS

.00

00

186.34

.00
2,029.12
825.42
.00

Q0
1,646.77
Q0
1,202.80
375.50
18,928.87
3,211.90
645,92
8,936.64
1,971.20
9,327.15
.00

.00

49,257.63

GLt
469100
WATER
TREAT.

.00

.00

.00

.00
3,928.76
4,471,34
.00

.00

.00

.ob
1,557.94
.00
7,480.70
.00

.00
4,415,98
21,127.67
.00

.00

121.02

43,053.41

YTD TOTAL ESCRON AMOUNTS BY AFPI CATAGORY

GLE
469200
WATER

DISTRIB.
.00

00
313.68
3,122.9
.00

00
166.13
44,56
9,475.15
1,312.80
.00
15,642.96
.00
11,304.07
10,244,96
29,526.21

00

0o

81,152,589

GL#
530100
SEWER
TREAT,
971.00
176,20

.00

.00
6,670.28
.00

.00
216.82
4,707.16
.00
2,809.86
.00
1,245.10
204,84
.00

.00
.00
28,516.35
.00

.00

45,333.61

GLf
530200 Y10 ToT.

SEWER ESCROW
COLLECT. BY AFP1
.00 971.00
572.50 748.70
.00 313.68

.00 3,122.3%7

.00 10,599.04
13,159.77 17,581.11
.00 166.13

.00 261.38

.09 14,182.31

00 1,312.80

.o 4,367.80

.00 15,542.96
45,894.55 54,620.35
00 11,324,91

.00 10,244.96
794.41 34,736.50
00 21,127 .67

.00 28,516.35

.00 .00

.00 121,02
60,421.23 229,961.14

PAGE:

1



SEVENTH REPORT OF ALLOWANCE FOR FUNDS PRUDENTLY INVESTED

APFI PAYMENTS & ESCROW TOTALS FOR THE CURRENT MONTH BY APFI CATAGORIES

PLANT

PLART

NUMBER NAME

00335
00340
00578
00579
00885
00888
00986
00937
00989
01094
01801
02202
02901
09001
09002
11001
18001
26001
26002

28001

CHULUOTA
FLORIDA CENTRAL
QUAIL RIDGE
PALISADES COUNT
BEACON HILLS
WOODMERE

GOSPEL ISLAND E
POINT D' WODDS
SUGARMILL WOODS
KEYSTONE HEIGHT
SUGAR MILL

BURNT STORE

-LEHIGH

CITRUS SPRINGS
PINE RIDGE
MARION DAKS
DELTONA

MARCO ISLAND
MARCO SHORES

SUNNY HILLS

GRAND TOTALS

GLY
469100
PAID
WATER
TREAT.

787.56
219,48
.00

00

.00

.00
482.84
.00
2,§01.46
.00

.00
1,305.60
2,259.20
00

.00

.00

7,956.14

GL#
469200
PALD
WATER
DISTRIB,
.00
.00
159.34
.60
.00
.00
00
.00
1,328.11
.00
.00
509.56
.00
3,821.90
1,217.92

9,103.04

16,139.861

GL#
530100
PAID
SEWER
TREAT.
.00
.00
00
.00
1,241.56
.00
.00
Niij
712.40
00

907.96

12,285.00
00

.00

15,146.92

GL¥
530200
PAID
SEMER
COLLECT.
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
641.94
.00
.00
.00
.bo
.00
.00
25,493.95
Rl

.00

.00

.00

26,135.89

FLORIDA WATER SERVICES

ESCROW REPORT

ESCROW COLLECTED AS OF 12/31/97

TOTAL
PATD
.00
.60
159,34
.00
2,029.12
861.42
.00
.00
2,040,51
.00
1,390.80
509.50
28,395.41
3,821.90
1,217.92
10,408.64
©2,259.20
12,285.00
.00

.00

65,378.76

ESCROW

TOTAL
.00
.00

156.34

.00

2,029.12
825.42
.00

00
1,646.77
.00
1,202.80
375,50
18,928.87
3,211.50
645,92
8,936.64
1,971.20
9,327.15
00

.00

29,757.63

YTD APFI PAYMENTS & ESCROW TOTALS BY APFI CATAGORIES

GL#
469100
YTD
PAID
TREAT.

.60

.00

00

.00
3,928.76
4,499.34
- .00
.00

.00

.00
1,689.94
.00
9,004.28
.00

.00

4,822.88

23,535.,92

.00
.00

137.02

47,618.14

GL#
469200
Y10
PAID
DISTRIB,
.00
.00
318.68
3,135.17
.00
.00
193.13
56.56
1¢,723.89
1,580.80
.00
17,920.96
.00
13,017.25
15,832.96
33,612.04
.00
.00
00

.00

96,391.44

GL#
530100

YTD

PAID

TREAT.
1,300.00
3,076.20
.00
.00
6,670.28
.00
.00
305.82
5.984,16
.00
3,177.86
.00
4,9459,10
31.28
.00
00
.00
35,737.00
.00

.qo

61,231.66

GL#

530200

YD

PAID

COLLECT.
.00

5,762.50
00
.00
00

13,159,77

.00
.00

.00

64,196.83
.00

.00
948,41
.06

.00

84,067,51

17D
TOTAL

PAID
1,300.00
8,838.70
318.68
3,135.17
10,599.04
17,659.11
193.13
362.38
16,708.05
1,580.40
4,867.80
17,920.9
78,150.21
13,048.49
15,832.96
39,383.32
23,535.92
35,737.00
.00

137.02

289,308,75

PAGE:

¥Y1D

ESCROW

TOTAL
971.00
748.70
313.68
1,122.37
10,599.04
17,581.11
166.13
261.38
14,182.31
1,312.80
4,367.80
15,642.96
54,620.35
11,324.91
10,244.96
34,736.60
21,127.67
28,516,35
.00

121.02

229,961.14

1



SEVENTH REPORT OF ALLOWANCE FOR FUNDS PRUDENTLY INVESTED

FLORIDA WATER SERVICES PAGE: 1

SURCHARGE COELECTED AS OF 12/31/987

SUﬁCHARGE AMOUNTS FOR THE CURRENT MONTH BY AFPI CATAGORY YTD TOTAL SURCHARGE AMOUNTS BY AFPI CATAGORY
PLANT  PLANT WATER WATER SEWER SEWER PLANT HATER WATER SEWER SEWER ;azc:gr.
NUMBER  NAME TREAT. DISTRIB. TREAT, COLLECT. TOTALS TREAT. DISTRIB. TREAT. COLLECT. 8Y AFP1
00335 CHULUQTA .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 -00 .00 0o .00
00240 FLORIDA CENTRAL .00 .00 .00 00 .00 .00 .00 - .00 .00 .00
00578 QUAIL RIDGE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 0o .00 .00 .00
00579  PALISADES COUNT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
00836  BEACON HILLS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 00
00888  WOODMERE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 00 00
003986 GUsPEL ISLAND E .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
00987 POINT B' WDODS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
00989 SUGARMILL W00DS .00 .00 .00 .00 00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
01094 KEYSTONE HEIGHT .00 .00 .00 .00 00 .00 .00 .00 00 .00
01801 SUGAR MILL .00 .00 00 .00 .00 . .00 .00 .00 00 .00
g2z02 BURNT STORE .00 .00 00 .00 ©o.0 .00 .00 .00 ~ .00 00
02901 LEHIGH 00 .00 463.53- .00 463,53- .00 .00 482.33- .00 482,33~
69001 CITRUS SPRINGS .00 .00 .00 .00 00 00 .00 00 .00 .00
09002 PINE RIDGE . .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 ) .00 .00 .00 .00 .0o
11001 7 MARION OAKS .00 00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
18001 DELTONA .00 .00 86.02- .00 86.02- .00. .00 399.98- .00 399.98-
26001 MARCO ISLAND .00 .00 00 00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
26002 MARCO SHORES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 00 .00 .00 .00
23001 SUNNY HILLS .00 .00 | .00 .00 .00 .bﬂ .00 .00 .00 .00

GRAND TOTALS .00 .00 549, 55- .00 549.55- .00 - .00 §82.31- .00 882.31-



SEVENTH REPORT OF ALLOWANCE FOR FUNDS PRUDENTLY INVESTED

FLORIDA WATER SERVICES

APFI PAYMENTS & SURCHARGETOTALS FOR THE CURRENT MONTH BY APFI CATAGORIES

PLANT PLANT
NUMBER HAME

00335
00340
00578
00579
00886
00888
00386
00987
00989
01094
01801
02202
62901
03001
05002
11001
18001
26001
26002

28001

CHULUOTA
FLORTOA CENTRAL
QUAIL RIDGE
PALISADES COUNT
BEACON HILLS
WOODMERE

GOSPEL ISLAND E
POINT 0' WDODS
SUGARMILL WOO0DS
KEYSTONE HEIGHT
SUGAR MILL
BURNT STORE

LEHIGH

TCITRUS SPRINGE

PINE RIDGE
MARION DAKS
DELTONA
MARCO ISLAN&
MARCO SHORES

SUNNY HILLS

GRAND TOTALS

PALD
WATER
TREAT,

.00
00
.00
.00
00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00

.00

DISTRIE.

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
Nilis
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
00
.00
00
.00
.00

.00

.00

PAID

SEWER

TREAT.
.00
0o
.00
.00
.00
.00
Rili]
.00
.06
.00
.00
.00

3,742,999

.00

.00

3,831.97

PAID

SEWER

COLLECT.
.00
.00
.00

.00

SURCHARGE REPORT

TOTAL
PAID
.00

.00

.00
00
.00

00

.00
.00
.00
.00
3,742.99
.00
.00
.00
88.98
.00
.00

.00

3,831.97

SURCHG

TOTAL
.60
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

463,53~

85.02-
.00
.00

.00

549,55~

SURCHARGE COLLECTED AS OF 12/31/97

YTD APFI PAYMENTS & SURCHARGE TOTALS BY APFI CATAGORIES

Y10
PA1D
TREAT.

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.Uq
.00
Q0

Y10
PAID
DISTRIB.

.00

.0¢
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

Yo

PAID

TREAT.
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
4,476.19
.00

RilH

.00

5,285,91

e

PAID

COLLECT.
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.06
.00
.00
.00
.0e
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

Y10
TOTAL
PALD
.00
.00
.00
00
.00
.00
.00
.00
00
.00
.00
.00
4,476,189
.00
.00
.00
809.72
.00
.00

.00

5,285.91

PAGE: 1

¥ID

SURCHG

TOTAL
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

00
.00
00
.00
482,13~
.08
A0
.00
399.98-
.00
.00

.00

882.31-





